
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:512
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
OPENING OF CGHS DISPENSARIES IN DWARKA
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a large number of Central Government Employees Housing Societies have come up in Dwarka , Delhi;

(b) If so, whether the Government are contemplating to open CGHS dispensaries in this area;

(c) If so, the details thereof; and

(d) The time by which these dispensaries are likely to be made functional?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) Due to constraints of resources and manpower, it will not be possible to open a new CGHS dispensary in Dwarka area at present.
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